
Date Who Time Location Event 
Sunday 8 Sep  10-12 Ocean beach Registration day/24hr row 
Wednesday 11 Sep U8-U14 4.30 - 5.30 PLC Proficiency Pool swims 
Sunday 15 Sep  9.30 - 12 Ocean beach Open day/registration day  
Wednesday 18 Sep U8-U14 4.30 - 5.30 PLC Proficiency Pool swims 
Wednesday 25 Sep  U8-U14 4.30 - 5.30 PLC Proficiency Pool swims 
Thursday 26 September Pre Season 

meetings 
 Ocean beach Rookie Pre Season meeting 

Saturday 28 September Rookies 9am TBC Raising of the flags 
Sunday 13 October Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Nipper Ocean Proficiency 
Saturday 19 October U12 - Open  TBC Open Carnival  
Sunday 20 October Nipper 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers 
Saturday 26 October U9-11  TBC Mini Carnival 
Sunday 27 October Nipper 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers 
Saturday 2 November U14-Open   TBC Board and Ski Series 
Sunday 3 November 
 

Nippers 8am TBC Nipper Carnival 
8.45 Ocean beach Nippers 

Saturday/Sunday 9/10 
November  

  TBC Iron Person 

Sunday 10 November  Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers Point score 
Friday – Sunday 15-17 
November  

U13-14 Rookie Camp 

Sunday 17 November Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers  
Saturday 23 November U14-Open 

Seagull 
 TBC 

Ocean beach* 
Infront Surf Slam 
Inclusive nipper carnival 

Sunday 24 November Nippers 8.45 Ocean Beach Nippers 
Saturday 30 November Interbranch 

team 
 Cape Hawke SLSNSW interbranch  

Sunday 1 December Interbranch   Cape Hawke  SLSNSW interbranch  
Nippers 8.45 Ocean Beach Nippers 

Saturday 7 December    Summer of Surf 
Sunday 8 December Nipper 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers 

Nippers  Swansea 
Belmont 

Nipper World Champs 

Saturday 14 December U14-open   Board and Ski series 
Sunday 15 December Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers  

  TBC Nippers Carnival 



Sunday 22 December Nippers 8.45 Ocean Beach Christmas nippers 
Sunday 29 December No Nippers 
Saturday 4-5 January    New Zealand Trans-Tasman 
Sunday 5 January No Nippers 
Thursday – Sunday 9-12 
January  

U17-19 Youth Program – Pacific palms 

Sunday 12 January  Teams   Teams Carnival 

Nippers 2pm Ocean beach Twilight Nippers 
Friday 17th  Rookies  Umina Rookie Challenge  
Saturday 18 January  
 

Boat Carnival   Ocean beach 
 

Boat carnival  
Summer of Surf 

Sunday 19 January  Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers 
Sunday 26 January  Nippers 9am Ocean beach Nippers training 

day/Australia day  
Saturday 1-2 February    Lifesaver/first aid Branch 

Carnival  
Sunday 2 February  Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers Point score 
Saturday 8-9 February     U15-open, Masters & boats 

Branch carnival  
Sunday 9 February Nipper 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers 
Saturday 15 Feb Nippers   U8-14 Branch carnival 
Sunday 16 Feb Nippers   U8-14 Branch carnival 

Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers 
Sunday 23 Feb Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Nippers 
Saturday 1 March     SLSNSW champs – 

Lifesaving  
Sunday 2 March  Nippers 8.45 Ocean beach Last nippers 
Sunday 2 March  U6-7 11am Ocean beach Presentation 
Thursday – Sunday 6-9 
March  

U9-14  Northern 
beaches 

SLSNSW state U9-14 

Saturday 22nd March  U8-14  2pm  Ocean beach  Junior Presentation 
     

 

 

Note; 

If there are Carnivals at Ocean beach on Sunday during nippers. Sunday nippers will be cancelled or 
postponed to later in the day, depending on what carnival is planned 

 


